GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2717
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012

STOPPAGE OF TRAINS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti;Dhanaplan Shri K. P.;Natarajan Shri P.R.;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan;Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for providing stoppage of all express trains at Aluva (Kerala), Coimbatore (Tamilnadu),
Mahendergarh (Haryana), Ratnagiri, Sindhudurg (Maharashtra) and Thivim station in North Goa;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which necessary action is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) At present, there is no proposal to provide stoppage of all express trains at Aluva (Kerala), Coimbatore (Tamilnadu),
Mahendragarh (Haryana), Ratnagiri, Sindhudurg (Maharashtra) and Thivim stations in north Goa.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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